OND NO. I I FED ECOT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
1207/100 1207/100	RM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket: P04061US1A TS ONLY	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Keith A. Dumigan, James G. Guspodin, Timothy J. Lassan	Name: Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 11/1/04 and 11/9/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Internal Address: Street Address: 535 Marriott Drive, 9th Floor Solve Street Address: 535 Marriott Drive, 9th Floor	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	City: Nashville	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: TN	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 37214	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John M. Vasuta, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Bridgestone Americas Holding, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title	
City Akma	8. Payment Information	
City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44317	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 330-379-6850	b. Deposit Account Number 06-0925	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

11/22/2004 ECOOPER 00000293 060925 29216949 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Fax Number: 330-379-4064

9. Signature:

Michael R. Huber

Email Address: iplaw@bfusa.com

Authorized User Name Bridgestone/Firestone

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

2

	ASSI	GIMENT	
described and claimed in an appli is being executed and file	ication for patent end concurrently here	, Timothy J. Lassan, have made an in titled TIRE TREAD, which applicati with. United States patent application num	on
	or agreement(s), stat	tions imposed by or arising under one te or national statutes, common law, a ments –	
organized under the laws of the sits successors and assigns, we here assign, transfer, and set of above-described application continuation-in-part, or divise that issues from such application such letters patent; covenant and agree for of a assist said assign application for patent, in therefrom, or in litigation issuing therefrom, and b) execute all paper request to be signed, provided that expenses relations.	tate of Delaware and reby over the full and except for letters patent of ional application filtion(s) as well as an urselves and our leguee and/or its design any interference den which arises out ours related to said apong thereto shall be be	nee(s), to the extent requested, in the clared on said application for patent of or is based on said application for plication for patent which said assignments of the property of the proper	rille, Tennessee, and nvention and to the titute, continuation, f the United States examination filed on prosecution of said or patent issuing eatent or patent nee or its designee(s)
		Patents and Trademarks to issue any luminor in the name of said assignee.	etters patent of the
organized under the laws of the sits successors and assigns, we here assign, transfer, and set of any regional or national paters. covenant and agree for of a assist said assign such applications for pater patent or patent(s) issuin	tate of Delaware and reby over the full and except office other than surselves and our legues and/or its designent or in litigation was therefrom, and its related to said appression,	nee(s), to the extent requested, in the which arises out of or is based on said plication(s) for patent which said ass	ters patent filed in ark Office; prosecution of any application(s) for
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we ha	ave executed this do	ocument on the dates next to our response	ective names.
Name: Keith A. Durnigan	11/01/2004 date	Name:	date
Name: Janys of Guspodie	11 - 9-04	Name:	date
Name: Timothy I Lassan	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

PATENT REEL: 016000 FRAME: 0720

date

date

Name: